

S.T-134 of 2017

Order No.74 dated 28-06-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All five accused persons namely Ranjit Bhattacharjee, Pintu Bhattacharya @ Pinku, & Buddhadeb Jethi @ Papai and Avhijit Pal @ Patal, & Provat Das @ Alu are absent by two separate petitions. They must appear on the next date.

Heard. Considered. Both the absent petitions are allowed as a last chance

An intimation is filed by Ld. Advocate for accused Provat Das @ Alu to the effect that the said accused has been in custody in c/w with another case without mentioning the details of the case in which he has been in custody.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused person. Accordingly, Ld. Advocate of the said accused is directed to provide details of the other case(s) in which accused Provat Das @ Alu has been in custody.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today as last chance.

Fix 17-07-2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah

