

ST No.134 of 2017

Order No.75 dated 17-07-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Two accused persons namely Ranjit Bhattacharjee, and Pintu Bhattacharya @ Pinku are present by filing hazira.

Another two accused persons namely Abhijit Pal @ Patal and Buddhadeb Jethi @ Papai are absent by two separate petitions. They must appear in the next date, in necessary order.

Accused Prabhat Das @ Alu is absent without step. A petition is filed on behalf of the accused person namely Prabhat Das @ Alu, who is on bail in this case, praying for production warrant who presently under custody in the Presidency Correctional Home in c/w another case, but without providing details. So, the petition praying for issuance warrant is vague one and accordingly rejected.

Fix 16-08-2023 for appearance and charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.