

ST No.134 of 2017

Order No.77 dated 09-10-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Two accused persons namely Ranjit Bhattacharjee and Buddhadeb Jethi @ Papai are present by filing hazira.

Other three accused persons namely Avhijit Pal @Patal & Provat Das @ Ali and Pintu Bhattacharya are absent by two separate petitions under Section 317 CrPC. They must appear on the next date fixed id necessary order.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 20-01-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge