

ST No.134 of 2017

Order No.81 dated 26-09-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Three accused persons namely Pintu Bhattacharjee, Ranjit Bhattacharjee, and Buddhadeb Jethi are present by filing hazira.

Accused Abhijit Pal @ Patal is absent without step. Surety of the said accused is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed in order.

It appears WA was passed against accused Sk. Monir Ali @ Nepal vide order dated 06-07-2022. But the same has not yet been issued. Issue WA at once.

No information has been provided by the Ld. Advocate on the behalf of the accused Probat Das @ Alu as ordered earlier. Ld. Advocate of the said accused person is directed to take step at once if WA will be issued against the said accused person.

Fix 07-02-2025 for appearance, and ER of WA.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge