

Sessions Trial No.134 of 2017

Order No.82 dated 07-02-2025

Four accused persons namely Ranjit Bhattacharjee, Pintu Bhattacharjee, and Buddhadeb Jethi, and Abhijit Pal @ Patal are absent filing two separate petitions.

No step is filed on behalf of accused Provat Das @ Alu as order vide order dated 26-09-2024.

No WA has yet been issued against accused Sk. Monir Ali @ Nepal till date. Issue the same at once.

Fix 23-05-2025 for appearance, and ER of WA.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Howrah, In-Charge