

ST No.134 of 2017

(CNR No:WBHW01-001759-2017)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder
(J.O. Code:WB00956)
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Howrah.

Order No.83 dated 23-05-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and evidence.

Three accused persons namely Ranjit Bhattacharjee, Pintu Bhattacharjee, and Abhijit Pal @ Patal, on CB, are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Buddhadeb Jethi, on CB, is absent by a petition through their Ld. Advocate.

Absent petition is heard. Considered. Absent petition is allowed with direction to appear on the date fixed i.d, necessary order shall be passed.

No step is taken by accused person namely Provat Das @ Alu, and on calls, he is found absent.

Hence, issue W/A against accused Provat Das @ Alu at once.

It appears that W/A against accused Sk. Monir Ali @ Nepal has not yet been issued. Comply the order by issuing W/A at once.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Fix **02-09-2025** for appearance, and E/R of W/A against accused Sk. Monir Ali @ Neptal and Provat Das @ Alu.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court,
Howrah