

ST No. 134 of 2017
(CNR No : WBHW01-001759-2017)

Order No. 86 dated 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Provat Das @ Alu and Sk. Monir Ali @ Nepal, appearance of other accused persons and consideration of charge.

Four Accused persons Pintu Bhattacharjee, Ranjit Bhattacharjee and Buddhadeb Jethi and Monir Ali @ Nepal are present by filing two separate haziras.

Two accused persons namely Provat Das @ Alu and Abhijit Pal @ Patal are on CB are absent by filing two separate petitions through their Ld. Advocate.

Hd. the Ld. Advocates. Both petitions are allowed, the surities are directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed i.d W/A be issued against them.

Fix **09.3.2026** for appearance of the accused pesons and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court,Howrah.